Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall Fingal County Council



NOTICE OF DRAFT POLLING SCHEME HAVING BEEN MADE BY FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that on 18th September, a Draft Polling Scheme was made by Fingal County Council pursuant to the Electoral Acts 1992 – 2001 and the Electoral (Polling Schemes) Regulations 2005.

The Draft Polling Scheme is available for inspection of the Council's website under Fingal Consultation Hub (https://consult.fingal.ie) and at the Council offices at County Hall, Main St, Swords, Co Dublin and at Civic Office, Grove Road, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15 during normal office hours from Friday 18th September until Friday 23rd October 2020.

Submissions should be sent via the Fingal Consultation Hub, by email to <u>pollingscheme@fingal.ie</u> or by post, to be received by **23rd October 202**0.

Senior Executive Officer,	Oifigeach Feidhmiúcháin
Corporate Affairs &	Sinsearach,Gnóthaí
Governance,	Corparáideacha agus
Fingal County Council,	Rialachas, Comhairle Contae
County Hall,	Fhine Gall, Halla an Chontae,
Main St., Swords,	An Phríomhshráid, Sord,
Co Dublin	Contae Bhaile Átha Cliath
Tel: 01 8905000	Web: <u>www.fingal.ie</u>
Irish Times	11x2 83mm